
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027717-2022 

Tender

The Isle of Wight Specialist Sexual and Reproductive
Health Service

Isle of Wight Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027717
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03727a  
Published 3 October 2022, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Wight Council

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

Contact

Mrs Claire Sarr

Email

claire.sarr@iow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1983821000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027717-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027717-2022
mailto:claire.sarr@iow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.iwight.com

Buyer's address

http://www.iwight.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Isle of Wight Specialist Sexual and Reproductive Health Service

Reference number

DN635477

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Isle of Wight Council (“the Authority”) invites Tenders from suitably qualified
suppliers (“Potential Suppliers”) for the provision of the Isle of Wight Sexual and
Reproductive Health Service.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £920,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Isle of Wight Council (“the Authority”) are seeking to deliver a Sexual and
Reproductive Health Service on the Isle of Wight.

The Authority requires a service for 12 months as the current contract will be ending in
2023 and the Authority will join other local commissioners in tendering an integrated level
3 Sexual Health Service across Isle of Wight, Hampshire, Portsmouth and Southampton
to start in April 2024.

The aim of the service is to improve sexual health through the delivery of a range of
accessible, high-quality, responsive, cost-effective, confidential, Integrated Sexual Health
Services through a branded hub and spoke model of service provision to the local
population. The service will also support the delivery of level 1 and 2 sexual health
services in primary care and other community settings through clinical and system
leadership and the development and provision of professional training, care pathways and
the co-ordination of a local sexual health network.

Level 3 clinical services shall be Consultant-led and provided via a One-Stop Hub and
Spoke Model. This service model includes the provision of the following Level 3 Sexual &
Reproductive Health Services.

Access to the service should be through a range of appointment types, such as face to
face, virtual, telephone and online. The Provider is required to ensure effective working
relationships with commissioners and staff of interdependent services including existing
HIV and termination of pregnancy services and with commissioners of national
vaccination programmes for people at increased risk of certain infections to enable
delivery of seamless pathways for service users.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £920,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2023



Page 5 to 7

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value set out in this contract notice is the total value for the contract.

The contract start and end date listed in this contract notice is for the full potential duration
of the contract.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 November 2022

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 November 2022

Local time

2:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Prior to awarding the contract the Authority shall observe a 10 day stand still period.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-12-14T23:33:04+0000
	TCPDF




